Lot # 1, Particulate Technology Lab Supply of Undergraduate Lab Equi men
Opened on March 08,2022

Reference No. PAF-IAST-UGLE-ITB-107-21 was advertised on 20™ February 2022 in
National dailies for the “Supply of Undergraduate Teaching Lab Equipment”. The tender was
advertised based on KPPRA Rule 6(2)(a) “Single Stage, One Envelope Procedure” Three
bidders, Anmol Scientific, Electrical Engineering services and Systech Technologies
participated in the tender for Lot # 1, Particulate Technology Lab, Supply of Undergraduate
Lab Equipment, Opened on Tuesday 08 March 2022.

LOTS Description Quantity

Fo ESE Particulate Technology Lab

Sieve Shaker for Sieves

8" Diameter Fine Sieve Set

8" Diameter Coarse Sieve Set
Computer Controlled Drum Cell Fiiter

.

2

2

2

1

Jaw Crusher 1
Roller Mill 1
Floatation Machine 1
Cone Crusher -_ 1
Double Cone Mixer 1
1

1

1

1

1

2

5

1

~

10. ﬁydro cyclone Apparatus
11. Solids Handling Study Unit
12, Ball Mill L A
. Heavy Duty Weight Balance
- Computer Controlled Plate and Frame Filtration Assembly

Liquid/Solid Mixing Unit
7 Digital Overhead Stirrer

17 Lab Scale-Screw Press for oil extraction

18 Lab Scale-Screw Press with round crusher ' ' 1
The following bidder submitted their bid for LOT # 1 against the tender as of above.
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Bidder Price Quote 04 Extended CDR Remarks
(PKR) warranty

Non-Responsive due to (i)
low financial strength, (ii)
Documentary Proof (e.g.,
Pos of relevant experience
not provided, (iii)
technical specifications of
items 5, 6, 8 & 12 are not
complying,

Anmol Scientific 29,367,000.00/- | 1:174,680.00/~ | 554 404 00y

Electrical Engineering

T . 19,099,080.00/- | 5,963,880.00/- 505,000.00/- | Responsive and lowest
echnologies

Non-Responsive due to (i)
technical specifications of
items 4, 8, 11 & 12 are not

complying.

Systech Technologies | 36,868,677.30/- | 2-949,493.70/- 796,365.00/-




Recommendations:

One bidder participated in the Lot # 1, was found responsive and lowest. Therefore

M/S Electrical Engineering Services is recommended for the award of Lot # 1, |

Particulate Technology Lab. £
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2. Mr. Syed Ali Raza Shah, Manager (IT), PAF-IAST, Member R
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. Dr. Sajjad Ullah Jan, Librarian, PAF-IAST, Member - z
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4. Mr. Shoukat Hussain, Director F inance, PAF-IAST, Member - j ‘/\7‘\;
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Prof. Dr. Sharifullah Khan, Dean FECID, PAF-IAST, Convenor




